Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Corrective Assignment to correct the spelling of Assignor Thomas Hoffmann's name previously recorded on Reel 021227 Frame 0698. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
		Name	Execution Date]	
Thomas Hoffmann			07/11/2008	Ī	
Michael K. Russell			07/11/2008		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	Nimble Assessment Systems				
Street Address:	51 Clovelly Road				
City:	Wellesley				
	MASSACHUSETT				
State/Country:					
Postal Code:	02481]	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE	02481]	
Postal Code:	02481 ERS Total: 1	Number 72027			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property	02481 ERS Total: 1 Type 1217	Number			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number	02481 ERS Total: 1 Type 1217	Number 72027]	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property ⁻ Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	02481 ERS Total: 1 Type : 1217 E DATA (617)742-421	Number 72027]	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	02481 ERS Total: 1 Type : 1217 E DATA (617)742-421 <i>I be sent via US Mail</i> 617-227-7400	Number 72027 4 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	02481 ERS Total: 1 Type : 1217 E DATA (617)742-421 <i>I be sent via US Mail</i> 617-227-7400 drb@lahive.c	Number 72027 4 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	02481 ERS Total: 1 Type : 1217 E DATA (617)742-421 <i>I be sent via US Mail</i> 617-227-7400 drb@lahive.c e: Lahive & Coc	Number 72027 4 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0 som			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	02481 ERS Total: 1 Type : 1217 E DATA (617)742-421 <i>I be sent via US Mail</i> 617-227-7400 drb@lahive.c e: Lahive & Coc One Post Offi	Number 72027 4 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0 som			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence will Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	02481 ERS Total: 1 Type : 1217 E DATA (617)742-421 / be sent via US Mail 617-227-7400 drb@lahive.c e: Lahive & Coc One Post Offi Boston, MAS	Number 72027 4 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0 com ckfield, LLP ice Square			

500622252

I

PATENT REEL: 021397 FRAME: 0624

source=Not of Recordation of Assign#page2.tif source=Assignment 8.15.08#page1.tif source=Assignment 8.15.08#page2.tif source=Assignment 8.15.08#page3.tif WIIYANNO O'OO'YO LU LUUE AAAA LUUA LUV DEIACI

:LAHIVE & COCKFIELD, LLP COMPANY:ONE POST OFFICE SQUARE

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1

07/11/2008 500590795

	n na an tha thata a contra agus						
SUBMISSION TYPE:		N	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		A	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
N			ne	Execution Date			
Thomas Hoffman				07/11/2008			
Michael K. Russell				07/11/2008			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name: Nimble Assessment Systems							
Street Address:	51 Clovelly Roa						
City:	Wellesley						
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS						
Postal Code:	02481						
Property Type			Number				
Application Number: 12172		217202	027				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: (617)742-4214 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.							
Phone: 617-227-7400							
Email: drb@lahive.com Correspondent Name: Lahive & Cockfield, LLP							
Address Line 1: One Post Office Square							
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109-2127							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			NAB-001				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			David R. Burns				
Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif							

source=Assignment#page3.tif

I

:LAHIVE & COCKFIELD, LLP COMPANY:ONE POST OFFICE SQUARE

source=Assignment#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

We, Thomas Hoffmann of Newton, Massachusetts and Michael K. Russell of Wellesley, Massachusetts in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by:

NIMBLE ASSESSMENT SYSTEMS

a Corporation of Massachusetts, having its principal place of business at 51 Clovelly Road, Wellesley, Massachusetts 02481, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said:

NIMBLE ASSESSMENT SYSTEMS

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in:

TEST SYSTEM

described in an application:



executed by us of even date herewith and about to be filed.

U.S. Patent Application Serial No.

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said Corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

And we do further hereby grant the attorneys/agents of Lahive & Cockfield, LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment the filing date and/or application number of said application.

PATENT REEL: 021397 FRAME: 0628

įΙ WITNESS my hand and seal this day of 2008.

By:

Michael K. Russell

Signature of/Witness; Printed Mame: Prahhan

Address of Witness: 1501 1lw Stree Delh 7 Į 011 Q



NASTASSIA PRAKHARENKA Notary Public Commonwealth of Massechusetts My Commonwealth from Cont 11, 2013

> PATENT REEL: 021397 FRAME: 0629

WITNESS my hand and seal this day of 2008. By: Thomas Hoffmann

Signature of Witness: p Name: alliaser

Address of Witness: 472



NASTASSIA PRAKHARENKA Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Exp. Oct. 11, 2013

> PATENT REEL: 021397 FRAME: 0630

RECORDED: 08/15/2008